Community Climate Action Plan summary May 31, 2022 Town of Bedford

Attached is the Bedford Climate Action Plan Update (published in 2020) as well as the town resolution adopting the CAP 2030 update.

Also attached is an article published in 2020 which announces that the Town has adopted the update to Bedford's 2020 Climate Action Plan. On page 3 of the document, it states, "Over the past several weeks, Bedford 2020 has invited community input on different aspects of the new climate action plan during three virtual town hall sessions"

The Town of Bedford's meeting minutes for one of these zoom sessions is attached as well that provide evidence that the Action Plan was open for public review and comment.

Here is the link on the town's website for public access. <u>https://bedfordny.gov/bedford2030-climate-action-plan/</u>

Description of Implementation Previous

Attached is the Town of Bedford's 2010 Climate Action Plan (CAP). The CAP outlines 70 greenhouse gas reduction measures to be implemented in both government operations and the community. It additionally explains how reductions will be quantified and how results will be reported. Also attached is the resolution adopting the CAP, passed by the Town of Bedford in 2010. Lastly, there is a document with a link to the Bedford 2020 website showing that the plan was released to the public.

Current

Attached is Bedford 2020 CAP (published within 10 years) which includes a community GHG inventory and initiatives for reducing GHG emissions as a whole community while working towards community-wide targets. The uploaded town resolution and link on the summary PDF proves that the CAP was adopted by the local government as well as being released to the public. Finally, for public outreach, meeting minutes as well as a public article on how the community members can get involved are also attached to show the community's access to review the CAP.